

IA No. 01/2024 in SC 467/2022
State Vs. Pradeep Saxena
FIR No. 91/2019
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 308 IPC

30.08.2024

This is an application for withdrawal of the RC of vehicle and placed the FDR in place of RC, moved on behalf of applicant/surety Vipin Saxena.

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Let report be called from Ahlmad and SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Application be put up for consideration on
10.09.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.08.2024