

IA No. 01/2024 in SC 467/2022
State Vs. Pradeep Saxena
FIR No. 91/2019
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s 308 IPC

07.11.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

None for the applicant/accused despite wait and repeated calls.

This is a miscellaneous application for change of surety documents. However, applicant has not been appearing to pursue the present application.

In the larger interest of justice, application be put up for consideration on the date already fixed in the main case i.e. 21.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.11.2024