

SC No. 467/2022
STATE Vs. PARDEEP SAXENA
FIR No. 91/2019
PS (Bhalswa Dairy)

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is on bail in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Sh. Pratham Kendra.

No PW is present today.

Summons issued to the PW HC Gyanender received
back with the report that he is running on casual leave.

Report perused.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW HC Gyanender
for next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)
for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 05.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.11.2025