

SC 467/2022
STATE Vs. PARDEEP SAXENA
FIR NO. 91/2019
PS Bhalswa Dairy

05.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. K.K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for accused.

PW ASI Gyanender in person.

PW7 ASI Gyanender examined, cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP that no other prosecution witness remains to be examined. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on 12.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.02.2026