

**SC 467/2022**  
**STATE Vs. PARDEEP SAXENA**  
**FIR NO. 91/2019**  
**PS Bhalswa Dairy**

12.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Mohit Sharma, ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Statement of accused recorded under Section 313

Cr.P.C. Accused opted not to lead DE.

At request, put up for final arguments at 2.00 P.M.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**12.03.2026**

At 2.00 P.M.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present through VC.

Sh.K.K. Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused, through  
VC.

Final arguments heard on behalf of accused.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks adjournment to  
address final arguments.

At request, put up for further final arguments on

**14.03.2026.**

Accused is also directed to furnish bonds under  
Section 437A Cr.P.C. on the next date of hearing.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**12.03.2026**